## Five day

# National Workshop on

# "Research Methodology and LaTeX"

# **REGISTRATION FORM**

Name

Designation:

Institution:

Correspondence

Address

Mobile No.:

E-mail ID :

Transaction ID:

Bank

I abide by the Rules & Regulations of the workshop and I will attend the workshop for the entire duration.

Place:

Date:

Signature of the participant

### **ORGANIZING COMMITTEE**

#### Chief Patron:

Dr. K. SANKARANARAYANASAMY, Director, NIT Puducherry

### Patron:

Dr. G. AGHILA,

Professor & Registrar (i/c), NIT Puducherry

#### Conveners:

Dr. R. BOOPATHI RANI,

Assistant Professor, ECE, NIT Puducherry

Dr. HARIGOVINDAN V P,

Assistant Professor, ECE, NIT Puducherry

### Coordinators:

Dr. G. LAKSHMI SUTHA,

Assistant Professor & HoD, ECE, NIT Puducherry

Dr. MALAYA KUMAR NATH,

Assistant Professor, ECE, NIT Puducherry

Dr. ANIRUDDHA KANHE,

Assistant Professor, ECE, NIT Puducherry

Dr. M. SURENDAR,

Assistant Professor, ECE, NIT Puducherry

Dr. AMRTHA BHIDE,

Assistant Professor, Physics, NIT Puducherry

## Five day

**National Workshop** 

On

# "Research Methodology and LaTeX"

- Let your article look professional

In association with

The Institution of Engineers (India)
(Established 1920, Incorporated by Royal Chapter 1935)
Puducherry State Centre, Puducherry

during

September 13 - 17, 2021





# Organized by

Department of ECE

# **National Institute of Technology Puducherry**

(An Institute of National Importance under MoE, Govt. of India)

Kariakal-609 609

#### **ABOUT THE INSTITUTE**

National Institute of Technology Puducherry (NITPY) is an autonomous technical institute located in Union Territory of Puducherry. The institute is situated in 258 Acres of land near Village Poovam at Thiruvettakudy, Karaikal. It is one among the 31 NITs of India and is declared as an Institute of National Importance by Government of India under NIT Act, 2007. The Institute was sanctioned by the Government of India in 2009 as part of Eleventh Five-Year Plan 2007-2012). The institute was established in 2010, starting its intake in the academic year 2010-11. The Institute is offering Five B.Tech. Degree programmes and Three M.Tech. Degree programmes, in addition Ph.D. degree programmes in Science and Humanities, Electronics Communication Engineering, Electrical Computer Science Engineering, Engineering, Mechanical Engineering, Civil Engineering and Physical Education. In the NIRF Ranking 2020 by the MHRD - New Delhi, NIT Puducherry is ranked at 130<sup>th</sup> in the engineering category.

### ABOUT THE DEPARTMENT

The Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering was established during the inception of the Institute in the year 2010. It offers B.Tech. Degree in Electronics and Communication Engineering, M.Tech. Degree programme in VLSI Design and Ph.D. degree programme in various fields of Electronics and Communication Engineering. The programmes have structured curriculum and syllabus and are being revised time to time in order to keep abreast with the latest developments and emerging technologies. The department has state of art laboratories with latest equipment. The faculty members are with different specializations. The research activity of the department includes both fundamental research and sponsored projects. SMDP-C2SD, DST and SERB sponsored projects are in progress.

# **About IEI-PSC**

The Institution of Engineers (India) [IEI] is a statutory body to promote and advance the Engineering and

Technology, established in 1920 and incorporated by Royal Charter in 1935. The Institution of Engineers (India), Puducherry State Centre (IEI PSC) was established on 31st July 2010. IE (I), PSC Members spread over in Puducherry, Karaikal, Mahe & Yanam with a total strength of 661 Members, with Fellowship, Membership and Associate Membership, besides Student chapter at NITPy (Dept. of ECE & Mechanical), Pondicherry Engineering College (Civil), Manakula Vinayagar Institute of Technology (Mechanical & IT Dept.), Bharathiar college of Engg & Technology (ECE Dept), Rajiv Gandhi College of Engg & Technology (EEE, Mech. & Biomedical). IEI celebrated its centenary year in 2019-20.

### **ABOUT THE WORKSHOP**

This workshop will emphasis on research methodology with experts sharing their experience in the fields of Integrity in Research, techniques of technical writing, publishing in good quality journals and significance of communication skills for scientists and researchers.

LaTeX is a technical document preparation system which is used to produce high quality documents containing mathematical equations and symbols. The targeted audiences are research scholars, engineers, people from academia and industry who rely on publishing high quality thesis, textbook chapters, journals, conferences, etc.

### **WORKSHOP OBJECTIVES**

The objectives of the workshop are as follows: The participants will be able to

- Understand the importance of research methodology related to social factors.
- Know the procedures to be followed in the research.
- Gain new insights into the research.
- Learn the procedures for application to funded projects, patents, etc.
- Work with some other research tools.

In addition to the above, hands-on training will be provided to participants for enabling them to prepare their

- Journal articles using LaTeX (format IEEE, Springer, Elsevier etc.)
- Slides using LaTeX
- Thesis/document writing using LaTeX

### HARDWARE REQUIREMENT

Good Laptop / Desktop with Internet connectivity.

### **TARGETED PARTICIPANTS**

Faculties, Ph.D. Scholars, UG / PG Students,

Industry Participants

Maximum number of participants: 100 Registration Fees: Rs.500/- per head

### **BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS**

Account Name : NITPY workshop/

conference

Account Number : 37854338444

Name of the Bank: State Bank of India

IFS Code : SBIN0070848
Branch Name : NITPY branch.

Thiruvettakudy, Karaikal

Note: While making online payment, the participants are requested to mention their name in the payment remarks to enable us to trace the payment from the bank statement.

### **REGISTRATION DETAILS**

Mail the scanned copy of duly filled registration form along with proof of payment (receipt/ challan) to <a href="mailto:latexnitpy21@gmail.com">latexnitpy21@gmail.com</a> on or before 07-09-2021. Selected participants will be informed via e-mail latest by 08-09-2021. For selected participants, registration fee once received will not be refunded.

CONTACT: Mr. J. Logeswaran, Ph.D. Scholar,

Mobile: 9952028273.